
County Contact Name Contact  Phone Contact  Email

Alameda Nicolia Bagby-Gooding 510-667-7688 bagbyn@acgov.org 

Butte Karen Ely 530-538-7446 kely@buttecounty.net

Calaveras Christine McKeehan 209-754-6925 cmckeehan@co.calaveras.ca.us

Contra Costa Tim Hamp 925-957-2403 thamp@ehsd.cccounty.us

Del Norte Crystal Markytan 707-464-3191 x297 cmarkytan@co.del-norte.ca.us

El Dorado
Shelby Jones (Supervisor)                  
Jeffrey McKay (Analyst)

530-642-7102                          
530-642-7358

shelby.jones@cws.state.ca.us; 
jeffrey.mckay@edcgov.us

Fresno Deborah Martinez 559-600-3510 martida@co.fresno.ca.us

Glenn
Steve Thalken, Program Manager 
Dawn Carini, Social Worker

Steve: (530) 934-1438/ Dawn 
(530) 934-1446

steve.thalken@cws.state.ca.us 

Humboldt Allison Phongsavath 707-445-6180 aphongsavath@co.humboldt.ca.us

Imperial Cassandra Gregory                       760-337-6889               Cassandra.gregory@cws.state.ca.us                       

Inyo Marilyn Mann 760-872-1727 mmann@inyocounty.us

Kern Steve Cecil cecils@co.kern.ca.us

Kings Clarissa Picazo 559-582-3211 x4929 clarissa.picazo@co.kings.ca.us

Lake
Mary Pagan                                         
Valerie Mick

Mary: 707-262-4505                
Valerie: 707-262-4513

mary.pagan@cws.state.ca.us; 
valerie.mick@cws.state.ca.us     

Lassen Katherine Nielson 530-251-8415 katherine.nielson@cws.state.ca.us

Los Angeles Naftali Sampson 213-351-0118 sampsna@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Madera Mee Wang mee.wang@co.madera.ca.us

Marin Debi Moss dmoss@marincounty.org

Mariposa Christine Doss 209-742-0908 christine.doss@cws.state.ca.us 

Mendocino Alese Jenkins 707-463-4893 jenkinsa@co.mendocino.ca.us
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Merced Baljit Gill 209-385-3000 x 5232 bgill@hsa.co.merced.ca.us  

Monterey Ginger Pierce 831-759-6768 piercevr@co.monterey.ca.us

Napa Doug Calkin 707-259-8168 dcalkin@co.napa.ca.us

Nevada Becky Slade rebecca.slade@co.nevada.ca.us

Orange Ilan Wolf 714-704-8058 ilan.wolf@ssa.ocgov.com 

Placer Robert Evans 530-320-0011 rfevans@placer.ca.gov

Plumas Leslie Mohawk 530-283-6350 lesliemohawk@countyofplumas.com

Riverside
Lisa Wunderl (Main Contact)              
Marnae Potts                                       

Marnae: 951-358-5372            
Lisa: 951-358-4011

MApotts@riversidedpss.org; 
lwalcker@riversidedpss.org

Sacramento Victor Contreras 916-874-4351 contrerasv@saccounty.net

San Bernardino Steven Parker 909-388-1940 sparker@hss.sbcounty.gov

San Diego Mary Molony 619-767-5455 Mary.Molony@sdcounty.ca.gov

San Francisco Robin Love robin.love@sfgov.org

San Joaquin Cynthia Lederle                                   209-468-1028                          clederle@sjgov.org

San Luis Obispo Linda Belch 805-781-1902 lbelch@co.slo.ca.us

San Mateo Gary Beasley 650-599-7412 gbeasley@smchsa.org

Santa Barbara Yolanda Perez 805-696-8971 yperez@sbcsocialserv.org

Santa Clara Marisela Martinez 408-975-5719 marisela.martinez@ssa.sccgov.org

Santa Cruz Mark Holguin 831-763-8668 mark.holguin@santacruzcounty.us
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Shasta
Doug Woodworth                                
Thelma Giwoff

Doug: 530-229-8074             
Thelma: 530-225-5880

dwoodworth@co.shasta.ca.us; 
tgiwoff@co.shasta.ca.us

Solano
Debbie Powell                                     
Katherine Kellum

dlpowell@solanocounty.com; 
kelluk@solanocounty.com

Sonoma Nick Honey honeyn@schsd.org

Stanislaus
Amie Prutch, Social Worker 
Supervisor/ Sheelah Grant, Manager 
III

prutchA@stancounty.com/grantS@stancounty.com

Sutter David Patrick 530-822-7227 david.patrick@cws.state.ca.us         

Tehama Sherry Wehbey 530-528-4020 swehbey@tcdss.org

Trinity Liz Hamilton 530-623-1314

Tulare
Courtney Venegas                              
Laurel Hernandez                               
Marcie Perez

Courtney: 559-623-0323    
Laurel: 559-737-4660 x2531   
Marcie 559-737-4660

cvenegas@tularehhsa.org; 
lahernan@tularehhsa.org

Tuolumne
Linda Downey                                     
Michelle Clark (main contact)

209-533-5755                          
209-533-5774 (Michelle)

ldowney@co.tuolumne.ca.us; 
mclark@co.tuolumne.ca.us

Ventura Noe Villa noe.villa@ventura.org

Yolo
Ramiz Ali                                       
Patty Larsen (Analyst Supervisor)

530-666-8441
ramiz.ali@cws.state.ca.us; 
Patti.Larsen@yolocounty.org

Yuba Tony Roach 530-749-6245 troach@co.yuba.ca.us         
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